
St. Mary’s Academy

Top Canadian female hockey players hit 
the ice chasing gold at the 2nd annual  

Female Sport School Challenge

          M
arch 13-16, 2014  |  MTS Iceplex

March
 13-16, 2014 

MTS Ice
plex

Individual ticket: $5
 (12 &

 under free) | Tournam
ent pass: $25

Host School

Tournament Banquet

Saturday, March 15, 2014
Cocktails at 6:00 p.m. | Dinner at 7:00 p.m.
Victoria Inn, 1808 Wellington Avenue
Tickets: $75 each
Request your tickets by emailing St. Mary’s 
Academy: bhenry@stmarysacademy.mb.ca

Paul Maurice 
Winnipeg Jets Head Coach

Meet 
RBC Olympian 
Jill Officer

Available at the door

Friday, March 14, 2014
MTS Iceplex
6:30 to 7:30 p.m.

Visa & Mastercard accepted
Photo courtesy of the Winnipeg Jets Hockey Club

Featuring guest speaker 



Tournament Schedule
March 13-16, 2014  |  MTS Iceplex

#
1
2
3
4

Time
9:30 AM
12:30 PM
2:30 PM
3:30 PM

Arena
WFP
WFP
REM
ACU

Group
A
B
A
B

Home
Edge

Pursuit
Banff

Rothesay

Away
Shaftesbury
St. Mary’s
Balmoral

St. Francis

Round
Preliminary
Preliminary
Preliminary
Preliminary

Thursday, March 13, 2014

5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:45 AM
9:45 AM
4:15 PM
4:30 PM
7:15 PM
7:30 PM

ACU
WFP
REM
RRC
WFP
REM
WFP
REM

A
B
A
B
A
B
B
A

Shaftesbury
St. Mary’s
Balmoral

St. Francis
Edge

Pursuit
St. Mary’s

Shaftesbury

Banff
Rothesay

Edge
Pursuit
Banff

Rothesay
St. Francis
Balmoral

Preliminary
Preliminary
Preliminary
Preliminary
Preliminary
Preliminary
Preliminary
Preliminary

Friday, March 14, 2014

13
14
15
16

10:45 AM
11:00 AM
1:45 PM
2:00 PM

REM
WFP
REM
WFP 

-
-
-
-

 4B
3B
2B
1B

 4A
3A
1A
2A

7th Place
5th Place
Semifinal
Semifinal

Saturday, March 15, 2014

17
18

10:15 AM
1:30 PM

WFP
WFP

-
-

L15
W15

L16
W16

Bronze
Gold

Sunday, March 16, 2014

Group A
Edge School for Athletes
Banff Hockey Academy

Shaftesbury Hockey Academy
Balmoral Hall School

Group B
St. Mary’s Academy

Pursuit of Excellence Hockey Academy
Rothesay Netherwood School
St. Francis Xavier High School

Arenas
WFP - Winnipeg Free Press
REM - Remax

ACU - Assiniboine Credit Union
RRC - Red River Co-op


