

CHALLENGE / DÉFI MONDIAL DE HOCKEY

NORLD SPORT SCA

IN DES ÉCOLES

















**Tournament Banquet** 

### Featuring guest speaker Paul Maurice Winnipeg Jets Head Coach

Saturday, March 15, 2014 Cocktails at 6:00 p.m. | Dinner at 7:00 p.m. Victoria Inn, 1808 Wellington Avenue Tickets: \$75 each Request your tickets by emailing St. Mary's Academy: bhenry@stmarysacademy.mb.ca Visa & Mastercard accepted



Meet RBC Olympian Jill Officer Friday, March 14, 2014 MTS Iceplex 6:30 to 7:30 p.m.

March 13-16, 2014 March 13-16, 2014 MTS Iceplex



Photo courtesy of the Winnipeg Jets Hockey Club







# **Tournament Schedule**

# March 13-16, 2014 | MTS Iceplex

#### Thursday, March 13, 2014

#	Time	Round	Group	Home	Away	Arena
1	9:30 AM	Preliminary	А	Edge	Shaftesbury	WFP
2	12:30 PM	Preliminary	В	Pursuit	St. Mary's	WFP
3	2:30 PM	Preliminary	А	Banff	Balmoral	REM
4	3:30 PM	Preliminary	В	Rothesay	St. Francis	ACU
Friday, March 14, 2014						
5	9:30 AM	Preliminary	А	Shaftesbury	Banff	ACU
6	9:30 AM	Preliminary	В	St. Mary's	Rothesay	WFP
7	9:45 AM	Preliminary	А	Balmoral	Edge	REM
8	9:45 AM	Preliminary	В	St. Francis	Pursuit	RRC
9	4:15 PM	Preliminary	А	Edge	Banff	WFP
10	4:30 PM	Preliminary	В	Pursuit	Rothesay	REM
11	7:15 PM	Preliminary	В	St. Mary's	St. Francis	WFP
12	7:30 PM	Preliminary	А	Shaftesbury	Balmoral	REM
Saturday, March 15, 2014						
13	10:45 AM	7th Place	-	4B	4A	REM
14	11:00 AM	5th Place	-	3B	3A	WFP
15	1:45 PM	Semifinal	-	2B	1A	REM
16	2:00 PM	Semifinal	-	1B	2A	WFP
Sunday, March 16, 2014						
17	10:15 AM	Bronze	-	L15	L16	WFP
18	1:30 PM	Gold	-	W15	W16	WFP

#### Group A

Edge School for Athletes Banff Hockey Academy Shaftesbury Hockey Academy Balmoral Hall School

#### **Group B**

St. Mary's Academy Pursuit of Excellence Hockey Academy Rothesay Netherwood School St. Francis Xavier High School

## Arenas

WFP - Winnipeg Free PressACU - Assiniboine Credit UnionREM - RemaxRRC - Red River Co-op